TOWN OF BRIDGEWATER, CT

Bridgewater Recreation Commission

Regular Meeting Minutes: Bridgewater Town Hall

DATE: March 28th, 2024 / TIME: 5:00 PM

Call to Order: by Dawn MacNutt, Chairman at 5:00 PM

Members Present: Allison Gsell, Lynn Kubisek, Dawn MacNutt, Santo Romano, Charlene Sullivan, Nicole

Tenreiro

Absent: Mike Dubos

Present Via Speaker Phone: Julie Scott

Review of Minutes: January 2024 not available – will review at the next meeting. Motion to accept

February 22nd meeting minutes by Lynn Kubisek, 2nd by Charlene Sullivan. All in favor.

Coordinator's Report: Camp recreation applications being excepted for employees. Numerous events for camp have been scheduled. Pavilion rentals are not full. Children can begin applying for camp in May.

Budget Review: Motion to accept budget by Lynn Kubisek, 2nd by Charlene Sullivan. All in favor. Keep expenses for camp in one account to analyze expenses at the end of the year.

Correspondence: Library has a fund request, needs to forwarded in writing to Dawn MacNutt. Two town residents have addressed concerned about bicycles on the tennis, basketball and pickleball courts.

Old Business:

Elan Halloween candy expenses – tabled to next meeting. Dawn MacNutt will review with the treasurer.

United Rentals – Porta-John being delivered April 2nd.

New Business:

Fishing Derby – Dawn MacNutt ordered fish, price will include fishing trip prizes. Motion to purchase refreshments and worms up to \$100.00 by Lynn Kubisek, 2nd by Dawn MacNutt. All in favor.

Bench for pickleball/tennis courts – BSN Aluminum \$899, Amazon \$595.00 Motion by Dawn MacNutt to purchase from Amazon, 2nd by Lynn Kubisek. All in favor. Expense will be paid after July 1st

Signs for courts – No Bicycles/Skateboards on courts. Motion by Dawn MacNutt up to purchase two signs on Amazon up to \$30.00, 2^{nd} by Charlene Sullivan. All in favor.

Adjournment: Motion to adjourn at 5:42 PM by Lynn Kubisek, 2nd made by Nicole Tenreiro. All in favor.

Next Meeting: Thursday, April 25th, 2024 at Town Hall, 5:00 PM

Submitted by: Lynn Kubisek - Secretary

Dawn MacNutt, Chairman